



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13072/2022

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.N.K.Singh, Adv for Ms.Avnish
Ahlawat, S.C. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

28.10.2022

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 24.04.2023.

OCTOBER 28, 2022

sr

REKHA PALLI, J