



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF
POST GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH AND ANR** Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Palak
Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms.
Aliza Alam, Advocates.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Additional Standing
Counsel for DoE with Mr. Hasnain Khawja,
Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**
24.04.2023

List on 25.08.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2023/pkv