



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Sudesh Kumar, Advocate**

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, proxy counsel
for Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent is reported to be returned under objection. Let counsel check with the Registry and get the same re-filed after removing the objections within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 19.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 4, 2024/sk