



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**
DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 has been filed. Let
rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks.

List on 29.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/sk