



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Amitoj Chadha, proxy counsel for
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit was filed by the respondents in the month of July, 2024. However, rejoinder thereto has not been filed till date nor there is any appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, right of the petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondents is hereby closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2025/sk