



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel (Services) GNCTD with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat and Mr. Amitoj
Chadha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 19.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 19, 2025

UK