



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**
DR. MIRZA SHABNAMPetitioner

Through:

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND
ANR**Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam
& Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 22.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/sr