



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2022**

DR. MIRZA SHABNAM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh Advocate.**

versus

**GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC(GNCTD
Services) with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

1. It is already 4:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 22, 2026

as